
1794 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 73 

REPORT OF A 

CIVIL AIRCRAFT ACCIDENT 
involving MAGISTER ZK-ATE 

near Omaka Aerodrome on 8 January 1957 

REPORT OF A 

CIVIL AIRCRAFT ACCIDENT 
involving PIPER PA 18A ZK-BNN 

Price 6d. 

at Kaihoka, Nelson Province, on 25 February 1957 
Price ts. 

REPORT OF A 
CIVIL PARACHUTE ACCIDENT 

involving IRVIN PARACHUTES at Mangere, Auckland, 
on 24 February 1957 

Price ts .. 

GRASSLANDS OF NEW ZEALAND 
By SIR E. BRUCE LEVY 

322 pages, illustrated. Price 26s. 6d. 

ARABLE FARM CROPS OF NEW ZEALAND 
By J. W. HADFIELD 

322 pages, illustrated. Price 28s. 6d. 

PLANT PROTECTION IN NEW ZEALAND 
A comprehensive guide to professional growers, students, 

and home gardeners. 
704 pages, heavily illustrated. Price 56s. 

FIRE SERVICE DRILL BOOK 
First Edition 1957 

140 pages, illustrated. Price 2s. 6d. 

ARTIFICIAL RESPIRATION 
This well-illustrated, easily read book, written by Dr T. 0. 

GARLAND, should be in every office, factory, and -home. 
52 pages. Illustrated. Price 3s. 6d. 

RESUSCITATION FROM ELECTRIC SHOCK 
Also from Drowning, or Suffocatfon by 
Smoke, Gas, Dust, Burial, Strangulation, etc. 

INSTRUCTOR'S MANUAL­
Price 2s. 6d. 

ISSUED BY THE STATE HYDRO-ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT 

HOUSING THE CITIZEN 
Although this publication is issued primarily as a guide 

for local authorities, it contains information of value to all 
who are interested in housing. 

64 pages, illustrated. Price 3s. 6d. 

HOME OWNERSHIP-HOW TO ACHIEVE IT 
This booklet is a successor to Your Own Home-How? 

Nos. 1 and 2, and presents in revised form up-to-date informa­
tion regarding low-cost houses of a conventional type more 
acceptable to lending institutions, together with a selection of 
fourteen new house designs. 

36 pages, illustrated. Price 2s. · 6d. 

PLANS FOR FLATS 
A Guide to Local Authorities Issued by Direction of the 

Mini~ter of Housing 
24 pages, illustrated. Price 3s. 6d. 

CUSTOMS TARIFF OF NEW ZEALAND 
As AT 1 JUNE 1956 

Price 7s. 

STUDENTS' FLORA OF NEW ZEALAND AND 
OUTLYING ISLANDS 
By T. W. KIRK, F.L.S. 

406 pages, bound in cloth. Price 24s. 

MECHANICS OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE 
(THEORY AND PRACTICE) 

This copiously illustrated 364 page authoritative book is 
strongly recommended by the N.Z. Motor Trade Certification 
Board. 

364 pages, illustrated. Price 21s. 

THE NEW ZEALAND HONOURS LIST 
Revised to July 1956 

88 pages. Price 5s. 

A DICTIONARY OF THE MAORI LANGUAGE 
By HERBERT W. WILLIAMS 

Sixth edition, revised and augmented under the auspices of 
the Polynesian Society. 

532 pages. Price 35s. (post free) . 

THE MAORI TO-DAY 
48 pages Price 5s. 6d. 

THE NEW ZEALAND WARS 
AND THE PIONEERING PERIOD 

Vol. I. 1845-1864. 
By JAMES CoWAN 

472 pages, illustrated. · Price 45s. 
Vol. II. The Hauhau Wars, 1864-1872. 

560 pages, illustrated. Price 45s. 

THE MAORI AS HE WAS 
By ELSDON BEST 

296 pages, illustrated. Price 20s. 

THE FRENCH AT AKAROA 
By T. LINDSAY BUICK, F.R.HIST.S. 

420 pages, illustrated. Price 12s. 6d. 

BOTANICAL DISCOVERY IN NEW ZEALAND 
THE RESIDENT BOTANISTS 

THE VISITING BOTANIST 
By W. R. B. OLIVER. Price ts. 6d. per copy. 

THE STORY OF MINERALS IN NEW ZEALAND 
THE METALLIC MINERALS. 
THE NON-METALLIC MINERALS. 

Price ls. 6d. 
Price ls. 6d. 

ACTION AND WORD IN SHAKESPEARE 
By S. MUSGRAVE. Price ts. 6d. 

WRITING IN NEW ZEALAND 
THE NEW ZEALAND SHORT STORY-PART 1 

By M. K. JoSEPH Price 1 s. 6d. 

THE NEW ZEALAND SHO.RT STORY-PART 2 
By M. K. JOSEPH Price ls. 6d. 

PIONEERS AND PROFESSIONALS 
By IAN A. GORDON. Price ls. 6d. 

EARLY JOURNALS AND RECORDS 
By IAN A. GORDON. Price ls. 6d. 

ADVERTISEMENTS ..... 

APPOINTMENTS, ETC. 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

DEFENCE NOTICES 

CONTENTS 

LAND TRANSFER NOTICES 

MISCELLANEOUS-
Bobby Calf Committees Elected .... .. 
Classification of State Highway .... .. 
Customs Acts: Decisions Under the 
Forests Act: Notice 

PAGE 

1789 

1777 

1788 

1776 

1789 

1787 
1787 
1784 
1787 

Grant of Right of Way ...... 
Harbours Act: Notice 

...... 1781 

Land Districts: Lands Reserved, Revoked, etc. 
Maori Affairs Act: Notices 
Maori Social and Economic Advancement Act: Notice 
Medical Practitioners Act: Notice 
Motor Drivers Regulations: Notice 
Officiating Ministers for 1957 ...... . ..... 
Public Trustee: Election to Administer Estates 
Public Works Act: Land Taken, etc. 
Regulations Act: Notice .... .. 
Reserve Bank: Notice .... .. 
Tariff Regulations: Notice 
Standards Act: Notice ...... 
Stock Remedies (Biological Products) Regulations: 

Notice 

1783 
1781 
1786 
1779 
1781 
1779 
1778 
1785 
1779 
1786 
1786 
1779 
1787 

1787 

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 1763-76 

Price ls. 6d. BY AUTHORITY: R. E. OWEN, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1957 


