REPORT OF A

CIVIL AIRCRAFT ACCIDENT

involving MAGISTER ZK-ATE

near Omaka Aerodrome on 8 January 1957

Price 6d.

REPORT OF A

CIVIL AIRCRAFT ACCIDENT

involving PIPER PA 18A ZK-BNN

at Kaihoka, Nelson Province, on 25 February 1957

Price 1s.

REPORT OF A

CIVIL PARACHUTE ACCIDENT

involving IRVIN PARACHUTES at Mangere, Auckland, on 24 February 1957

Price 1s.

GRASSLANDS OF NEW ZEALAND

By Sir E. Bruce Levy

322 pages, illustrated.

Price 26s. 6d.

ARABLE FARM CROPS OF NEW ZEALAND

By J. W. HADFIELD

322 pages, illustrated.

Price 28s. 6d.

PLANT PROTECTION IN NEW ZEALAND

comprehensive guide to professional growers, students, and home gardeners

704 pages, heavily illustrated.

Price 56s.

FIRE SERVICE DRILL BOOK

First Edition 1957

140 pages, illustrated.

Price 2s. 6d.

ARTIFICIAL RESPIRATION

This well-illustrated, easily read book, written by Dr T. O. GARLAND, should be in every office, factory, and home. Price 3s. 6d. 52 pages. Illustrated.

RESUSCITATION FROM ELECTRIC SHOCK

from Drowning, or Suffocation by Smoke, Gas, Dust, Burial, Strangulation, etc. INSTRUCTOR'S MANUAL

Price 2s. 6d.

ISSUED BY THE STATE HYDRO-ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT

HOUSING THE CITIZEN

Although this publication is issued primarily as a guide for local authorities, it contains information of value to all who are interested in housing.

64 pages, illustrated.

Price 3s. 6d.

HOME OWNERSHIP—HOW TO ACHIEVE IT

This booklet is a successor to Your Own Home-How? Nos. 1 and 2, and presents in revised form up-to-date information regarding low-cost houses of a conventional type more acceptable to lending institutions, together with a selection of fourteen new house designs.

36 pages, illustrated.

Price 2s. 6d.

PLANS FOR FLATS

Authorities Issued by Direction of the Minister of Housing A Guide to Local

24 pages, illustrated.

Price 3s. 6d.

CUSTOMS TARIFF OF NEW ZEALAND

As at 1 June 1956

Price 7s.

STUDENTS' FLORA OF NEW ZEALAND AND **OUTLYING ISLANDS**

Bỳ T. W. KIRK, F.L.S.

406 pages, bound in cloth.

Price 24s.

MECHANICS OF THE MOTOR VEHICLE (THEORY AND PRACTICE)

This copiously illustrated 364 page authoritative book is strongly recommended by the N.Z. Motor Trade Certification Board.

364 pages, illustrated.

Price 21s.

THE NEW ZEALAND HONOURS LIST

Revised to July 1956

88 pages.

Price 5s.

A DICTIONARY OF THE MAORI LANGUAGE

By HERBERT W. WILLIAMS

Sixth edition, revised and augmented under the auspices of the Polynesian Society.

532 pages.

Price 35s. (post free).

THE MAORI TO-DAY

48 pages

Price 5s. 6d.

THE NEW ZEALAND WARS AND THE PIONEERING PERIOD

By JAMES COWAN

Vol. I. 1845-1864.

472 pages, illustrated.

Price 45s.

Vol. II. The Hauhau Wars, 1864-1872.

560 pages, illustrated.

Price 45s.

THE MAORI AS HE WAS

By Elsdon Best

296 pages, illustrated.

Price 20s.

THE FRENCH AT AKAROA

By T. LINDSAY BUICK, F.R.HIST.S.

420 pages, illustrated.

Price 12s. 6d.

BOTANICAL DISCOVERY IN NEW ZEALAND THE RESIDENT BOTANISTS

THE VISITING BOTANIST

By W. R. B. OLIVER.

Price 1s. 6d. per copy.

THE STORY OF MINERALS IN NEW ZEALAND

THE METALLIC MINERALS.

THE NON-METALLIC MINERALS.

Price 1s. 6d. Price 1s. 6d.

ACTION AND WORD IN SHAKESPEARE

By S. MUSGRAVE. Price 1s. 6d.

WRITING IN NEW ZEALAND

THE NEW ZEALAND SHORT STORY-PART 1 By M. K. Joseph Price 1s. 6d.

THE NEW ZEALAND SHORT STORY-PART 2 By M. K. Joseph Price 1s. 6d.

PIONEERS AND PROFESSIONALS

By IAN A. GORDON. EARLY JOURNALS AND RECORDS

By IAN A. GORDON.

Price 1s. 6d.

1786 1779

1787

Regulations:

Price 1s. 6d.

CONTENTO

CONTENTS					
					PAGE
Advertisements					1789
APPOINTMENTS, ETC.					1777
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES					1788
DEFENCE NOTICES					1776
LAND TRANSFER NOTICES	******				1789
MISCELLANEOUS-					
Bobby Calf Committees					1787
Classification of State			******		1787
Customs Acts: Decision		the			
Forests Act: Notice			******		1787
Grant of Right of Way					1781
Harbours Act: Notice					1783
Land Districts: Lands		Revoke	d, etc.		1781
Maori Affairs Act: No			······		1786
Maori Social and Economic Advancement Act: Notice					1779
Medical Practitioners Act: Notice					1781
Motor Drivers Regulations: Notice					1779
Officiating Ministers for	r 1957				1778

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 1763-76

Public Trustee: Election to Administer Estates
Public Works Act: Land Taken, etc.
Regulations Act: Notice
Reserve Bank: Notice
Tariff Regulations: Notice
Standards Act: Notice

Stock Remedies (Biological Products)

Standards Act: Notice

Notice

Price 1s. 6d.